
Gordon (4-7-3, 3-3-0 CCC) -vs- Wentworth (3-8-3, 1-4-1 CCCC)
10/15/2022 at Boston, Mass. (SWeeney Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/15/2022
Attendance: 527
Stadium: SWeeney Field
Officials: Referee, Mounir Idmalak   Asst. Referee, N. Monteiro
Gomes   Joe Gill   Timekeeper, Ashley Lavigne   Scorer, Bill
Gorman   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 3 1 4
Wentworth 1 2 3

Gordon 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Gunnar Lucuk 0 0 0 0 90
B 2 Ian Shepherd 3 2 2 0 71
B 6 Casey Torres 0 0 0 0 90
B 8 Dayton Crocker 0 0 0 0 90
B 11 Nathan Starzl 1 0 0 1 90
M 13 Evan Welser 0 0 0 0 88
M 16 Benji Dahlke 1 1 0 0 90
M 20 Cole Levis 0 0 0 0 64
M 23 Benny Simpson 2 0 0 0 90
B 24 Isaac Bennett 2 0 0 1 90
F 42 Benji Wright 2 2 2 0 53

Substitutes
4 Adrian Chiang 2 1 0 1 39
5 Jayden Terra 0 0 0 0 1
15 Alex Diaz 0 0 0 0 2
18 Max Cardone 2 1 0 0 29
22 Corey Rainey 0 0 0 0 8
29 Lucas Goncalves 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 15 7 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gunnar Lucuk 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Wentworth 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Louis Quintero 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 Owen Jacinto 1 1 0 0 73
B 4 Sam Wong 0 0 0 0 23
F 11 Augustin Edwin, Jr. 2 2 1 0 71
B 12 Nile Keiller 1 1 0 0 90
M 14 TJ Prouty 2 1 0 0 90
B 15 Erik Treble 2 2 0 0 90
F 17 Jacob Dukeshire 1 0 0 1 57
B 20 Eddie Smith 0 0 0 0 90
F 22 Nick Lenz 2 0 0 1 81
M 23 Raphael Ribeiro 2 2 2 0 90

Substitutes
5 Bryce Berry 0 0 0 0 17
7 Christopher Jimenez 2 1 0 0 61
9 Caleb Robbins 0 0 0 0 19
13 Jake Silva 0 0 0 0 22
19 Luke Williams 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 15 10 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Louis Quintero 90:00 4 3

Totals 4 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 7 8 15
Wentworth 5 10 15

Saves By Period
Gordon 3 4 7
Wentworth 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gordon 5 2 7
Wentworth 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Gordon 8 5 13
Wentworth 8 7 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:21 GC Benji Wright Nathan Starzl , Isaac Bennett 24 threw it in to 11; header to 42; goal
5:26 WIT Raphael Ribeiro Direct kick
30:57 GC Ian Shepherd Dribbled through defenders; shot to left
36:07 GC Benji Wright Adrian Chiang Long run; 1v1 with keeper; beat to left

45:22 WIT Raphael Ribeiro
WIT Raphael Ribeiro PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 4 for season.

83:17 GC Ian Shepherd Off turnover
89:12 WIT Augustin Edwin, Jr. Nick Lenz , Jacob Dukeshire Header to left side



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 GC Gunnar Lucuk at goalie for Gordon.
00:00 WIT Louis Quintero at goalie for Wentworth.
01:45 WIT Shot by WIT Nick Lenz WIDE LEFT.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
03:21 GC Header GOAL by GC Benji Wright (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nathan Starzl and Isaac Bennett, goal number 5 for season.

Gordon 1, Wentworth 0
-- GC *24 threw it in to 11; header to 42; goal to lower left
04:12 WIT Offside against Wentworth.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
05:26 WIT GOAL by WIT Raphael Ribeiro, goal number 3 for season.

Gordon 1, Wentworth 1
-- WIT *Direct kick
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
10:08 GC Corner kick by GC Benji Dahlke [10:08].
10:14 GC Header Shot by GC Nathan Starzl BLOCKED.
10:42 GC Corner kick by GC Benji Dahlke [10:42].
11:07 GC Corner kick by GC Benji Dahlke [11:07].
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
21:01 GC Shot by GC Benji Dahlke, SAVE Louis Quintero.
21:29 GC Corner kick by GC Benji Dahlke [21:29].
21:34 GC Shot by GC Isaac Bennett BLOCKED.
21:54 GC Corner kick by GC Benji Dahlke [21:54].
23:24 WIT WIT substitution: Jake Silva for Sam Wong.
26:25 WIT Header Shot by WIT Augustin Edwin, Jr., SAVE Gunnar Lucuk.
26:49 GC Offside against Gordon.
28:46 WIT WIT substitution: Christopher Jimenez for Jacob Dukeshire.
28:46 GC GC substitution: Adrian Chiang for Cole Levis.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
30:57 GC GOAL by GC Ian Shepherd, goal number 1 for season.

Gordon 2, Wentworth 1
-- GC *Dribbled through defenders; shot to left
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
36:07 GC GOAL by GC Benji Wright, Assist by Adrian Chiang, goal number 6 for season.

Gordon 3, Wentworth 1
-- GC *Long run; 1v1 with keeper; beat to left
36:06 GC GC substitution: Max Cardone for Benji Wright.
36:06 WIT WIT substitution: Caleb Robbins for Augustin Edwin, Jr..
36:06 WIT WIT substitution: Luke Williams for Nick Lenz.
36:56 WIT Corner kick by WIT Raphael Ribeiro [36:56].
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
39:12 WIT Shot by WIT Owen Jacinto, SAVE Gunnar Lucuk.
39:47 WIT WIT substitution: Bryce Berry for Owen Jacinto.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
41:09 GC Offside against Gordon.
41:55 WIT Header Shot by WIT Erik Treble, SAVE Gunnar Lucuk.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
43:08 GC GC substitution: Alex Diaz for Evan Welser.
43:40 GC GC substitution: Jayden Terra for Ian Shepherd.
43:40 GC Shot by GC Benny Simpson WIDE RIGHT.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



45:00 GC
For GC: #1  Gunnar Lucuk, #8  Dayton Crocker, #23 Benny Simpson, #16 Benji Dahlke, #20 Cole Levis, #6  Casey
Torres, #24 Isaac Bennett, #2  Ian Shepherd, #13 Evan Welser, #11 Nathan Starzl, #42 Benji Wright.

45:00 WIT
For WIT: #0  Louis Quintero, #22 Nick Lenz, #23 Raphael Ribeiro, #20 Eddie Smith, #15 Erik Treble, #12 Nile Keiller,
#7  Christopher Jimenez, #17 Jacob Dukeshire, #11 Augustin Edwin, Jr., #14 TJ Prouty, #2  Owen Jacinto.

-- GC Foul on Gordon.
-- 0 Foul in box
45:22 WIT WIT Raphael Ribeiro PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 4 for season.

Gordon 3, Wentworth 2
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
47:51 WIT Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez WIDE LEFT.
50:02 WIT Shot by WIT Jacob Dukeshire HIGH.
51:44 WIT Corner kick by WIT Raphael Ribeiro [51:44].
54:45 WIT WIT substitution: Luke Williams for Jacob Dukeshire.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
58:03 GC Shot by GC Ian Shepherd WIDE RIGHT.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
59:48 WIT Shot by WIT TJ Prouty, SAVE Gunnar Lucuk.
-- 0 Shot from right in front
61:27 WIT Shot by WIT Christopher Jimenez, SAVE TEAM.
-- 0 Cleared away by back line defender ahead of line
61:56 WIT WIT substitution: Caleb Robbins for Augustin Edwin, Jr..
61:56 GC GC substitution: Max Cardone for Cole Levis.
61:56 GC GC substitution: Adrian Chiang for Benji Wright.
62:29 WIT Header Shot by WIT Erik Treble, SAVE Gunnar Lucuk.
63:18 WIT Shot by WIT Nick Lenz WIDE RIGHT.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
66:39 GC Shot by GC Benny Simpson HIGH.
68:46 GC Shot by GC Adrian Chiang WIDE RIGHT.
69:32 WIT Shot by WIT Nile Keiller, SAVE Gunnar Lucuk.
69:55 GC Shot by GC Max Cardone, SAVE Louis Quintero.
-- 0 Shot in front of keeper
70:17 WIT Offside against Wentworth.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
71:54 WIT WIT substitution: Augustin Edwin, Jr. for Caleb Robbins.
71:54 WIT WIT substitution: Jacob Dukeshire for Luke Williams.
71:54 GC GC substitution: Cole Levis for Ian Shepherd.
72:42 GC Shot by GC Adrian Chiang, SAVE Louis Quintero.
-- 0 On breakaway
73:14 GC Corner kick by GC Benji Dahlke [73:14].
73:47 GC Shot by GC Max Cardone WIDE LEFT.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
75:48 GC Corner kick by GC Benji Dahlke [75:48].
75:55 GC Shot by GC Isaac Bennett HIGH.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
77:04 WIT Corner kick by WIT Raphael Ribeiro [77:04].
78:01 WIT WIT substitution: Bryce Berry for Owen Jacinto.
78:55 GC Offside against Gordon.
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
81:38 GC GC substitution: Corey Rainey for Max Cardone.
83:17 GC GOAL by GC Ian Shepherd, goal number 2 for season.

Gordon 4, Wentworth 2
-- GC *Off turnover
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
85:02 GC GC substitution: Lucas Goncalves for Adrian Chiang.
-- GC Foul on Gordon.
86:04 WIT Header Shot by WIT TJ Prouty HIGH.
89:12 WIT Header GOAL by WIT Augustin Edwin, Jr., Assist by Nick Lenz and Jacob Dukeshire, goal number 2 for season.

Gordon 4, Wentworth 3
-- WIT *Header to left side
-- WIT Foul on Wentworth.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


